	05-01-2000
PATENT RECOR	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	101339750 nal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David Majkrzak	Name: Crary Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes [X] No	Address: P.O. Box 849
	City: West Fargo State: North Dakota Zip: 58078
3. Nature of conveyance:	o La
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: 3/30/00] c 5 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	¥
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 99 546074
Additional number	ers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael S. Neustel (Reg. #41,221)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Name: Michael S. Neustel (Reg. #41,221) Address: 2534 South University Drive, Suite No. 4	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
-	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: 2534 South University Drive, Suite No. 4	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Address: 2534 South University Drive, Suite No. 4 City: Fargo State: ND Zip: 58103	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: 2534 South University Drive, Suite No. 4 City: Fargo State: ND Zip: 5810.3	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Address: 2534 South University Drive, Suite No. 4 City: Fargo State: ND Zip: 5810.3	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Address: 2534 South University Drive, Suite No. 4 City: Fargo State: ND Zip: 5810.3 DO NOT 1 Address: 2534 South University Drive, Suite No. 4 City: Fargo State: ND Zip: 5810.3	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Address: 2534 South University Drive, Suite No. 4 City: Fargo State: ND Zip: 5810.3 DO NOT I	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010732 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT

I, 1. David Majkrzak

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Crary Company**, P.O. Box 849, West Fargo, North Dakota 58078, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

VALVE BLOCK MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT

Invented by me and described in the patent application

USPTO Serial No. To Be Filed

filed To Be Filed

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on

Maykyak

Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/10/2000 REEL: 010732 FRAME: 0876